

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

Complaint Date	Complaint Number	Owner	Violation Date	Violation Number	Address	Description	Compliance Date	Ordinance Code
10/1/2019	19-1755	Cecilia A Swinson Rev Living Trust 210 Craven St Wallace NC 28466	10/1/2019	19-1755	127.60-04-02 40 Liberty St	No Rental Permit		City of Oswego Code : 126.21 No Rental Permit
10/1/2019	19-1756	Edwin M Waterbury Oswego NY 13126	10/1/2019	19-1756	128.70-04-03 68 W Mohawk St	Outdoor Storage and Use of Upholstered Furniture		City of Oswego Zoning Code Chapter 280 : 280-80.1 Outdoor Storage and Use of Upholstered Furniture
10/1/2019	19-1757	Peggy J Hoffman 1670 Mohegan Dr Havre de Grace MD 21078	10/1/2019	19-1757	128.61-04-18 143 W Oneida St	Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk
10/2/2019	19-1758	Oswego County IDA 44 W Bridge St Oswego NY 13126	10/2/2019	19-1758	128.74-06-03.01 96 Hamilton St	No Rental Permit		City of Oswego Code : 126.21 No Rental Permit
10/2/2019	19-1759	BJS Porterhouse LLC 10 Yardley Dr Dix Hills NY 11746	10/2/2019	19-1759	127.60-02-18 21 Porter St	No Rental Permit		City of Oswego Code : 126.21 No Rental Permit
10/2/2019	19-1760	West Smart Student Housing 690 W River Rd Oswego NY 13126	10/2/2019	19-1760	128.53-05-30 85 Liberty St	No Rental Permit		City of Oswego Code : 126.21 No Rental Permit

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

Complaint Date	Complaint Number	Owner	Violation Date	Violation Number	Address	Description	Compliance Date	Ordinance Code
10/2/2019	19-1761	John Cloonan 3446 Co Rt 176 Oswego NY 13126	10/2/2019	19-1761	128.66-02-09 313 Cherry St	Protective treatment.		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.2 Protective treatment.
10/2/2019	19-1761	John Cloonan 3446 Co Rt 176 Oswego NY 13126	10/2/2019	19-1761	128.66-02-09 313 Cherry St	Exterior Structure General		Building Code of NY State 2010 : 304.1 Exterior Structure General
10/2/2019	19-1762	West Smart Student Housing 690 W River Rd Oswego NY 13126	10/2/2019	19-1762	128.61-03-04 130 W Bridge St	No Rental Permit		City of Oswego Code : 126.21 No Rental Permit
10/2/2019	19-1761	John Cloonan 3446 Co Rt 176 Oswego NY 13126	10/2/2019	19-1761	128.66-02-09 313 Cherry St	Stairway's, Decks, porches and balconies.		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.10 Stairway's, Decks, porches and balconies.
10/2/2019	19-1761	John Cloonan 3446 Co Rt 176 Oswego NY 13126	10/2/2019	19-1761	128.66-02-09 313 Cherry St	Roofs and drainage.		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.7 Roofs and drainage.
10/2/2019	19-1761	John Cloonan 3446 Co Rt 176 Oswego NY 13126	10/2/2019	19-1761	128.66-02-09 313 Cherry St	Accessory Structures		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 302.7 Accessory Structures
10/2/2019	19-1761	John Cloonan 3446	10/2/2019	19-1761	128.66-02-09	Overhang extensions.		2015 ICC Property

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

Complaint Date	Complaint Number	Owner	Violation Date	Violation Number	Address	Description	Compliance Date	Ordinance Code
		Co Rt 176 Oswego NY 13126			313 Cherry St			Maintenance Code : 304.9 Overhang extensions.
10/2/2019	19-1763	Javco Properties LLC 50 Lakeshore Rd Oswego NY 13126	10/2/2019	19-1763	128.56-04-24 107 E Fourth St	Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk
10/2/2019	19-1764	Melissa Barcomb 13 Jonquil Trl Oswego NY 13126	10/2/2019	19-1764	128.65-06-07 280 Cherry St	Improper Location of collection containers		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-6(c) Improper Location of collection containers
10/2/2019	19-1765	Michael W Prentice 1057 Co Rt 4 Central Square NY 13036	10/2/2019	19-1765	128.33-04-01.02 5 Mary St	Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk
10/2/2019	19-1766	Joseph Rodgers 225 E Main St Elbridge NY 13060	10/2/2019	19-1766	128.33-04-02 114 E Eleventh St	Protective treatment.		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.2 Protective treatment.
10/2/2019	19-1766	Joseph Rodgers 225 E Main St Elbridge NY 13060	10/2/2019	19-1766	128.33-04-02 114 E Eleventh St	Exterior Structure General		Building Code of NY State 2010 : 304.1 Exterior Structure General
10/2/2019	19-1766	Joseph Rodgers 225 E Main St Elbridge NY 13060	10/2/2019	19-1766	128.33-04-02 114 E Eleventh St	Stairway's, Decks, porches and balconies.		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.10

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

Complaint Date	Complaint Number	Owner	Violation Date	Violation Number	Address	Description	Compliance Date	Ordinance Code
								Stairway's, Decks, porches and balconies.
10/2/2019	19-1766	Joseph Rodgers 225 E Main St Elbridge NY 13060	10/2/2019	19-1766	128.33-04-02 114 E Eleventh St	Accumulation of rubbish or garbage		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 308.1 Accumulation of rubbish or garbage
10/2/2019	19-1766	Joseph Rodgers 225 E Main St Elbridge NY 13060	10/2/2019	19-1766	128.33-04-02 114 E Eleventh St	Overhang extensions.		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.9 Overhang extensions.
10/2/2019	19-1766	Joseph Rodgers 225 E Main St Elbridge NY 13060	10/2/2019	19-1766	128.33-04-02 114 E Eleventh St	Window, skylight and door frames		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.13 Window, skylight and door frames
10/2/2019	19-1767	Thomas Hammond 101 E Cayuga St Oswego NY 13126	10/2/2019	19-1767	128.40-04-19 101 E Cayuga St	Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk
10/2/2019	19-1768	Harriet Tyrell 36 W Fourth St Oswego NY 13126	10/2/2019	19-1768	128.45-08-06 36 W Fourth St	Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk
10/3/2019	19-1769	Gary D Crane II 1469	10/3/2019	19-1769	128.56-04-02	No Rental Permit		City of Oswego Code :

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

Complaint Date	Complaint Number	Owner	Violation Date	Violation Number	Address	Description	Compliance Date	Ordinance Code
		Hopkins Rd Williamsville NY 14221			48 E Oneida St			126.21 No Rental Permit
10/3/2019	19-1770	PCH Enterprises, LLC 105 Blackstone Way Syracuse NY 13219	10/3/2019	19-1770	128.62-03-20 59 W Mohawk St	Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container
10/3/2019	19-1771	Agnes Rowlee 134 E Eleventh St Oswego NY 13126	10/3/2019	19-1771	128.41-03-08 134 E Eleventh St	Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk
10/3/2019	19-1772	Robert M Taylor 52 Sherman Dr Fulton NY 13069	10/3/2019	19-1772	128.64-06-03 168 Syracuse Ave	Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container
10/3/2019	19-1773	M&T Properties USA, LLC 234 Merritt Rd Fulton NY 13069	10/3/2019	19-1773	127.60-02-02 2 John St	Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container
10/3/2019	19-1774	Terrilyn Salter 2332 Eastwood Dr Roseville CA 95747	10/3/2019	19-1774	127.67-05-04 264-266 George Washington Blvd	Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container
10/3/2019	19-1775	William Garrisi JR 124 Weeping Willow Way Camillus NY 13031	10/3/2019	19-1775	128.78-03-20 246 W Sixth St	Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

Complaint Date	Complaint Number	Owner	Violation Date	Violation Number	Address	Description	Compliance Date	Ordinance Code
10/3/2019	19-1777	Mark Fragale 73 Baitsell Dr Oswego NY 13126	10/3/2019	19-1777	128.45-08-05 34 W Fourth St	Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk
10/3/2019	19-1777	Mark Fragale 73 Baitsell Dr Oswego NY 13126	10/3/2019	19-1777	128.45-08-05 34 W Fourth St	Improper Location of collection containers		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-6(c) Improper Location of collection containers
10/3/2019	19-1776	Mark Holmes 1483 Co Rt 3 Hannibal NY 13074	10/3/2019	19-1776	128.78-04-41 223 W Sixth St	Exterior Structure General		Building Code of NY State 2010 : 304.1 Exterior Structure General
10/3/2019	19-1776	Mark Holmes 1483 Co Rt 3 Hannibal NY 13074	10/3/2019	19-1776	128.78-04-41 223 W Sixth St	Window, skylight and door frames		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.13 Window, skylight and door frames
10/3/2019	19-1776	Mark Holmes 1483 Co Rt 3 Hannibal NY 13074	10/3/2019	19-1776	128.78-04-41 223 W Sixth St	Protective treatment.		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.2 Protective treatment.
10/3/2019	19-1776	Mark Holmes 1483 Co Rt 3 Hannibal NY 13074	10/3/2019	19-1776	128.78-04-41 223 W Sixth St	Exterior walls		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.6 Exterior walls
10/3/2019	19-1776	Mark Holmes 1483	10/3/2019	19-1776	128.78-04-41	Overhang extensions.		2015 ICC Property

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

Complaint Date	Complaint Number	Owner	Violation Date	Violation Number	Address	Description	Compliance Date	Ordinance Code
		Co Rt 3 Hannibal NY 13074			223 W Sixth St			Maintenance Code : 304.9 Overhang extensions.
10/3/2019	19-1776	Mark Holmes 1483 Co Rt 3 Hannibal NY 13074	10/3/2019	19-1776	128.78-04-41 223 W Sixth St	No Rental Permit		City of Oswego Code : 126.21 No Rental Permit
10/3/2019	19-1779	Turnkey Dorms LLC 1007 Barnwood Ln Camillus NY 13031	10/3/2019	19-1779	127.84-02-03 184 Liberty St	Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk
10/3/2019	19-1779	Turnkey Dorms LLC 1007 Barnwood Ln Camillus NY 13031	10/3/2019	19-1779	127.84-02-03 184 Liberty St	Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container
10/3/2019	19-1780	Lestina Beach Road Real Estate Inc PO BOX 416 Chittenango NY 13037	10/3/2019	19-1780	128.78-04-42 221 W Sixth St	Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk
10/3/2019	19-1781	Lestina Beach Road Real Estate Inc PO BOX 416 Chittenango NY 13037	10/3/2019	19-1781	128.78-04-42 221 W Sixth St	Exterior Structure General		Building Code of NY State 2010 : 304.1 Exterior Structure General
10/3/2019	19-1781	Lestina Beach Road Real Estate Inc PO BOX 416 Chittenango NY 13037	10/3/2019	19-1781	128.78-04-42 221 W Sixth St	Stairway's, Decks, porches and balconies.		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.10 Stairway's, Decks,

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

Complaint Date	Complaint Number	Owner	Violation Date	Violation Number	Address	Description	Compliance Date	Ordinance Code
								porches and balconies.
10/3/2019	19-1781	Lestina Beach Road Real Estate Inc PO BOX 416 Chittenango NY 13037	10/3/2019	19-1781	128.78-04-42 221 W Sixth St	Window, skylight and door frames		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.13 Window, skylight and door frames
10/3/2019	19-1781	Lestina Beach Road Real Estate Inc PO BOX 416 Chittenango NY 13037	10/3/2019	19-1781	128.78-04-42 221 W Sixth St	Protective treatment.		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.2 Protective treatment.
10/3/2019	19-1781	Lestina Beach Road Real Estate Inc PO BOX 416 Chittenango NY 13037	10/3/2019	19-1781	128.78-04-42 221 W Sixth St	Exterior walls		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.6 Exterior walls
10/3/2019	19-1781	Lestina Beach Road Real Estate Inc PO BOX 416 Chittenango NY 13037	10/3/2019	19-1781	128.78-04-42 221 W Sixth St	Accessory Structures		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 302.7 Accessory Structures
10/3/2019	19-1781	Lestina Beach Road Real Estate Inc PO BOX 416 Chittenango NY 13037	10/3/2019	19-1781	128.78-04-42 221 W Sixth St	Roofs and drainage.		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.7 Roofs and drainage.
10/3/2019	19-1781	Lestina Beach Road Real Estate Inc PO BOX 416 Chittenango	10/3/2019	19-1781	128.78-04-42 221 W Sixth St	Overhang extensions.		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.9

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

Complaint Date	Complaint Number	Owner	Violation Date	Violation Number	Address	Description	Compliance Date	Ordinance Code
		NY 13037						Overhang extensions.
10/4/2019	19-1782	K Michael LaFurney 1447 Co Rt 3 Hannibal NY 13074	10/4/2019	19-1782	128.77-01-29 209 Liberty St	Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk
10/4/2019	19-1782	K Michael LaFurney 1447 Co Rt 3 Hannibal NY 13074	10/4/2019	19-1782	128.77-01-29 209 Liberty St	Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container
10/4/2019	19-1783	K Michael LaFurney 1447 Co Rt 3 Hannibal NY 13074	10/4/2019	19-1783	128.77-01-27 213 Liberty St	Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk
10/4/2019	19-1784	Gary D Crane II 1469 Hopkins Rd Williamsville NY 14221	10/4/2019	19-1784	128.56-04-02 48 E Oneida St	Exterior Structure General		Building Code of NY State 2010 : 304.1 Exterior Structure General
10/4/2019	19-1784	Gary D Crane II 1469 Hopkins Rd Williamsville NY 14221	10/4/2019	19-1784	128.56-04-02 48 E Oneida St	Exterior walls		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.6 Exterior walls
10/4/2019	19-1784	Gary D Crane II 1469 Hopkins Rd Williamsville NY 14221	10/4/2019	19-1784	128.56-04-02 48 E Oneida St	Overhang extensions.		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.9 Overhang extensions.

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

Complaint Date	Complaint Number	Owner	Violation Date	Violation Number	Address	Description	Compliance Date	Ordinance Code
10/7/2019	19-1786	Andrew H Blackburn 17 Brandan Trl Oswego NY 13126	10/7/2019	19-1786	127.60-02-26 3 Porter St	Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk
10/7/2019	19-1787	John R Farella 35 Dublin St Oswego NY 13126	10/7/2019	19-1787	128.69-06-27 35 Dublin St	No Rental Permit		City of Oswego Code : 126.21 No Rental Permit
10/8/2019	19-1788	Cameron Development LLC 3280 Greenleaf Dr Phoenix NY 13135	10/8/2019	19-1788	128.78-01-22 95 Niagara St	Sanitary Drainage System		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 506.1 Sanitary Drainage System
10/8/2019	19-1788	Cameron Development LLC 3280 Greenleaf Dr Phoenix NY 13135	10/8/2019	19-1788	128.78-01-22 95 Niagara St	Electrical Hazards		Fire Code of NY State 2010 : FC-605.1 Electrical Hazards
10/8/2019	19-1789	Robert H Demmerle Jr 147 E Mohawk St Oswego NY 13126	10/8/2019	19-1789	128.50-04-07 186 E Mohawk St	Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk
10/8/2019	19-1790	Carol E Paura PO Box 1019 Oswego NY 13126	10/8/2019	19-1790	128.32-02-01 49 E Ninth St	Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk
10/8/2019	19-1791	Javco Properties LLC 50 Lakeshore Rd	10/8/2019	19-1791	128.64-03-18 34 E Albany St	Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c)

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

Complaint Date	Complaint Number	Owner	Violation Date	Violation Number	Address	Description	Compliance Date	Ordinance Code
		Oswego NY 13126						Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk
10/8/2019	19-1792	Douglas S Waterbury Oswego NY 13126	10/8/2019	19-1792	128.61-02-32.01 103 W Bridge St	Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk
10/8/2019	19-1793	Home Renew LLC 103 E Water St Syracuse NY 13202	10/8/2019	19-1793	127.52-04-09 141 W Van Buren St	Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk
10/8/2019	19-1794	John R Farella 35 Dublin St Oswego NY 13126	10/8/2019	19-1794	128.69-06-27 35 Dublin St	Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk
10/9/2019	19-1795	Circle T Motorsports LLC 125 City Line Rd Oswego NY 13126	10/9/2019	19-1795	128.67-04-04 138 Arcadia Ave	Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk
10/9/2019	19-1796	Robin Lower 89 Ontario St Oswego NY 13126	10/9/2019	19-1796	128.53-04-48 89 Ontario St	Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk
10/9/2019	19-1797	Al-Noor Hospitality & Inns LLC 180 E Tenth St Oswego NY 13126	10/9/2019	19-1797	128.49-03-05 180-182 E Tenth St	Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

Complaint Date	Complaint Number	Owner	Violation Date	Violation Number	Address	Description	Compliance Date	Ordinance Code
10/9/2019	19-1798	Michael Thomas Chvala 25 W Main St Bradford NH 03221	10/9/2019	19-1798	128.65-02-35 65 E Albany St	Window, skylight and door frames		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.13 Window, skylight and door frames
10/9/2019	19-1798	Michael Thomas Chvala 25 W Main St Bradford NH 03221	10/9/2019	19-1798	128.65-02-35 65 E Albany St	Stairway's, Decks, porches and balconies.		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.10 Stairway's, Decks, porches and balconies.
10/9/2019	19-1798	Michael Thomas Chvala 25 W Main St Bradford NH 03221	10/9/2019	19-1798	128.65-02-35 65 E Albany St	Protective treatment.		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.2 Protective treatment.
10/9/2019	19-1798	Michael Thomas Chvala 25 W Main St Bradford NH 03221	10/9/2019	19-1798	128.65-02-35 65 E Albany St	Roofs and drainage.		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.7 Roofs and drainage.
10/9/2019	19-1798	Michael Thomas Chvala 25 W Main St Bradford NH 03221	10/9/2019	19-1798	128.65-02-35 65 E Albany St	Overhang extensions.		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.9 Overhang extensions.
10/9/2019	19-1799	Joseph P Rotolo 92 W Lakewood St Patchogue NY 11772	10/9/2019	19-1799	127.60-02-14 177 W Seneca St	Exterior Structure General		Building Code of NY State 2010 : 304.1 Exterior Structure

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

Complaint Date	Complaint Number	Owner	Violation Date	Violation Number	Address	Description	Compliance Date	Ordinance Code
10/9/2019	19-1799	Joseph P Rotolo 92 W Lakewood St Patchogue NY 11772	10/9/2019	19-1799	127.60-02-14 177 W Seneca St	Exterior walls		General 2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.6 Exterior walls
10/9/2019	19-1799	Joseph P Rotolo 92 W Lakewood St Patchogue NY 11772	10/9/2019	19-1799	127.60-02-14 177 W Seneca St	Window, skylight and door frames		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.13 Window, skylight and door frames
10/9/2019	19-1799	Joseph P Rotolo 92 W Lakewood St Patchogue NY 11772	10/9/2019	19-1799	127.60-02-14 177 W Seneca St	Windows		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.18.2 Windows
10/9/2019	19-1799	Joseph P Rotolo 92 W Lakewood St Patchogue NY 11772	10/9/2019	19-1799	127.60-02-14 177 W Seneca St	Glazing		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.13.1 Glazing
10/9/2019	19-1799	Joseph P Rotolo 92 W Lakewood St Patchogue NY 11772	10/9/2019	19-1799	127.60-02-14 177 W Seneca St	Chimneys and towers		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.11 Chimneys and towers
10/9/2019	19-1800	Joseph P Rotolo 92 W Lakewood St Patchogue NY 11772	10/9/2019	19-1800	127.60-02-14 177 W Seneca St	Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

Complaint Date	Complaint Number	Owner	Violation Date	Violation Number	Address	Description	Compliance Date	Ordinance Code
10/9/2019	19-1800	Joseph P Rotolo 92 W Lakewood St Patchogue NY 11772	10/9/2019	19-1800	127.60-02-14 177 W Seneca St	Outdoor Storage and Use of Upholstered Furniture		City of Oswego Zoning Code Chapter 280 : 280-80.1 Outdoor Storage and Use of Upholstered Furniture
10/9/2019	19-1800	Joseph P Rotolo 92 W Lakewood St Patchogue NY 11772	10/9/2019	19-1800	127.60-02-14 177 W Seneca St	Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container
10/10/2019	19-1801	Paul H Weston 2790 Brick Church Rd Weedsport NY 13166	10/10/2019	19-1801	128.70-02-16 93 W Utica St	Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container
10/10/2019	19-1801	Paul H Weston 2790 Brick Church Rd Weedsport NY 13166	10/10/2019	19-1801	128.70-02-16 93 W Utica St	Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk
10/10/2019	19-1802	Thomas J Kells 1790 Co Rt 1 Oswego NY 13126	10/10/2019	19-1802	128.48-04-47 55 E Seventh St	Structure unfit for human occupancy		Fire Code of NY State : 107.3 Structure unfit for human occupancy
10/10/2019	19-1802	Thomas J Kells 1790 Co Rt 1 Oswego NY 13126	10/10/2019	19-1802	128.48-04-47 55 E Seventh St	Accumulation of rubbish or garbage		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 308.1 Accumulation of

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

Complaint Date	Complaint Number	Owner	Violation Date	Violation Number	Address	Description	Compliance Date	Ordinance Code
10/11/2019	19-1803	Bernadette Pilon 7 Orville St Oswego NY 13126	10/11/2019	19-1803	128.65-06-08 282 Cherry St	No Rental Permit		rubbish or garbage City of Oswego Code : 126.21 No Rental Permit
10/11/2019	19-1804	Furlong Properties LLC 2920 St Rt 3 Fulton NY 13069	10/11/2019	19-1804	127.60-02-17 183 W Seneca St	Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container
10/15/2019	19-1806	Marcel J Morriseau 14334 St Rt 38 Sterling NY 13156	10/15/2019	19-1806	128.70-03-01 187 W Seventh St	Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container
10/15/2019	19-1807	Oswego Development, LLC 215 W Church St King of Prussia PA 19406	10/15/2019	19-1807	128.43-01-01 137 St Rt 104	Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container
10/15/2019	19-1807	Oswego Development, LLC 215 W Church St King of Prussia PA 19406	10/15/2019	19-1807	128.43-01-01 137 St Rt 104	Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk
10/15/2019	19-1808	Rebecca B Nadzadi 8298 Luchsinger Ln Baldwinsville NY 13027	10/15/2019	19-1808	128.70-02-07 188 W Seventh St	Improper container/Non-tightfitting lid/unattached or untethered lid		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-6(a) Improper container/Non-tightfitting lid/unattached or

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

Complaint Date	Complaint Number	Owner	Violation Date	Violation Number	Address	Description	Compliance Date	Ordinance Code
10/15/2019	19-1808	Rebecca B Nadzadi 8298 Luchsinger Ln Baldwinsville NY 13027	10/15/2019	19-1808	128.70-02-07 188 W Seventh St	Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk		untethered lid City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk
10/15/2019	19-1809	K Michael LaFurney 1447 Co Rt 3 Hannibal NY 13074	10/15/2019	19-1809	128.77-01-29 209 Liberty St	Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk
10/16/2019	19-1810	Wekiva River LLC 73 Oswego St Baldwinsville NY 13027	10/16/2019	19-1810	127.60-03-05 56 Liberty St	High grass or weeds/Overgrown bushes/ Unsecured vacant structures		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-8(a) High grass or weeds/Overgrown bushes/ Unsecured vacant structures
10/16/2019	19-1811	Reed L Haviland III 107 W Fourth St Oswego NY 13126	10/16/2019	19-1811	128.54-03-45 107 W Fourth St	Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk
10/16/2019	19-1812	Cecilia A Swinson Rev Living Trust 210 Craven St Wallace NC 28466	10/16/2019	19-1812	127.60-04-02 40 Liberty St	Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk
10/16/2019	19-1812	Cecilia A Swinson Rev Living Trust 210 Craven St Wallace NC	10/16/2019	19-1812	127.60-04-02 40 Liberty St	Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse not

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

Complaint Date	Complaint Number	Owner	Violation Date	Violation Number	Address	Description	Compliance Date	Ordinance Code
		28466						in approved Container
10/16/2019	19-1813	David Wahrendorf 86 E Utica St Oswego NY 13126	10/16/2019	19-1813	128.65-02-04 86 E Utica St	Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk
10/16/2019	19-1814	Oswego Rental Properties LLC 190 Fifth Ave Oswego NY 13126	10/16/2019	19-1814	128.64-04-22 178 E Fifth St	Infestation.		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 309.1 Infestation.
10/17/2019	19-1815	Murrick M Mc Adams 103 E Eighth St Oswego NY 13126	10/17/2019	19-1815	128.49-01-34 103 E Eighth St	Exterior Structure General		Building Code of NY State 2010 : 304.1 Exterior Structure General
10/17/2019	19-1815	Murrick M Mc Adams 103 E Eighth St Oswego NY 13126	10/17/2019	19-1815	128.49-01-34 103 E Eighth St	Protective treatment.		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.2 Protective treatment.
10/17/2019	19-1815	Murrick M Mc Adams 103 E Eighth St Oswego NY 13126	10/17/2019	19-1815	128.49-01-34 103 E Eighth St	Roofs and drainage.		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.7 Roofs and drainage.
10/17/2019	19-1815	Murrick M Mc Adams 103 E Eighth St Oswego NY 13126	10/17/2019	19-1815	128.49-01-34 103 E Eighth St	Stairway's, Decks, porches and balconies.		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.10 Stairway's, Decks, porches and

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

Complaint Date	Complaint Number	Owner	Violation Date	Violation Number	Address	Description	Compliance Date	Ordinance Code
10/17/2019	19-1815	Murrick M Mc Adams 103 E Eighth St Oswego NY 13126	10/17/2019	19-1815	128.49-01-34 103 E Eighth St	Accumulation of rubbish or garbage		balconies. 2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 308.1 Accumulation of rubbish or garbage
10/17/2019	19-1815	Murrick M Mc Adams 103 E Eighth St Oswego NY 13126	10/17/2019	19-1815	128.49-01-34 103 E Eighth St	Accessory Structures		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 302.7 Accessory Structures
10/17/2019	19-1815	Murrick M Mc Adams 103 E Eighth St Oswego NY 13126	10/17/2019	19-1815	128.49-01-34 103 E Eighth St	Overhang extensions.		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.9 Overhang extensions.
10/17/2019	19-1816	Gerardo Delvalle 64 Liberty St Oswego NY 13126	10/17/2019	19-1816	127.60-03-10 64 Liberty St	Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk
10/16/2019	19-1817	Brian Klefbeck 76 Mariposa Dr Oswego NY 13126	10/17/2019	19-1817	128.48-03-19 79 E Oneida St	Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk
10/16/2019	19-1817	Brian Klefbeck 76 Mariposa Dr Oswego NY 13126	10/17/2019	19-1817	128.48-03-19 79 E Oneida St	Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

Complaint Date	Complaint Number	Owner	Violation Date	Violation Number	Address	Description	Compliance Date	Ordinance Code
10/17/2019	19-1818	Sherand Anderson 40 W Cayuga St Oswego NY 13126	10/17/2019	19-1818	128.54-03-03 40 W Cayuga St	Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk
10/18/2019	19-1820	Lee Bellavia 2011 Church Rd Baldwinsville NY 13027	10/18/2019	19-1820	128.72-02-43 213 E Second St	Infestation.		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 309.1 Infestation.
10/18/2019	19-1819	Buckhout-Jones Enterprises Inc 190 Fifth Ave Oswego NY 13126	10/18/2019	19-1819	128.55-02-19 173 W First St	Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container
10/21/2019	19-1821	Daniel Aguilar 64 Lake St Pulaski NY 13142	10/21/2019	19-1821	128.38-04-09 45 W Van Buren St	Stairway's, Decks, porches and balconies.		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.10 Stairway's, Decks, porches and balconies.
10/21/2019	19-1821	Daniel Aguilar 64 Lake St Pulaski NY 13142	10/21/2019	19-1821	128.38-04-09 45 W Van Buren St	Overhang extensions.		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.9 Overhang extensions.
10/21/2019	19-1821	Daniel Aguilar 64 Lake St Pulaski NY 13142	10/21/2019	19-1821	128.38-04-09 45 W Van Buren St	Accumulation of rubbish or garbage		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 308.1 Accumulation of

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

Complaint Date	Complaint Number	Owner	Violation Date	Violation Number	Address	Description	Compliance Date	Ordinance Code
10/21/2019	19-1821	Daniel Aguilar 64 Lake St Pulaski NY 13142	10/21/2019	19-1821	128.38-04-09 45 W Van Buren St	Window, skylight and door frames		rubbish or garbage 2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.13 Window, skylight and door frames
10/21/2019	19-1822	Lee Walker 131 W Albany St Oswego NY 13126	10/21/2019	19-1822	128.61-01-48 117 W Bridge St	Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container
10/21/2019	19-1823	Javco Properties LLC 50 Lakeshore Rd Oswego NY 13126	10/21/2019	19-1823	128.64-03-18 34 E Albany St	Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk
10/21/2019	19-1824	Shane P Cooper PO BOX 5344 Oswego NY 13126	10/21/2019	19-1824	128.64-06-05 174 Syracuse Ave	Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container
10/21/2019	19-1826	Javco Properties LLC 50 Lakeshore Rd Oswego NY 13126	10/21/2019	19-1826	128.33-02-16 75 E Tenth St	Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container
10/21/2019	19-1827	Lawrence L Pritchard 32 E Eighth St Oswego NY 13126	10/21/2019	19-1827	128.40-03-18 32 E Eighth St	Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

Complaint Date	Complaint Number	Owner	Violation Date	Violation Number	Address	Description	Compliance Date	Ordinance Code
10/21/2019	19-1828	Aaron Cass LLC 935 Middle Rd Oswego NY 13126	10/21/2019	19-1828	128.40-01-39 7 E Fifth St	Outdoor Storage and Use of Upholstered Furniture		City of Oswego Zoning Code Chapter 280 : 280-80.1 Outdoor Storage and Use of Upholstered Furniture
10/21/2019	19-1829	Home Renew LLC 103 E Water St Syracuse NY 13202	10/21/2019	19-1829	128.61-03-31 113 W Oneida St	Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk
10/21/2019	19-1825	David Wahrendorf 86 E Utica St Oswego NY 13126	10/21/2019	19-1825	128.38-04-06 39 W Van Buren St	Protective treatment.		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.2 Protective treatment.
10/21/2019	19-1830	Michael Thomas Chvala 25 W Main St Bradford NH 03221	10/21/2019	19-1830	128.65-02-35 65 E Albany St	Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk
10/21/2019	19-1825	David Wahrendorf 86 E Utica St Oswego NY 13126	10/21/2019	19-1825	128.38-04-06 39 W Van Buren St	Exterior Structure General		Building Code of NY State 2010 : 304.1 Exterior Structure General
10/21/2019	19-1825	David Wahrendorf 86 E Utica St Oswego NY 13126	10/21/2019	19-1825	128.38-04-06 39 W Van Buren St	Overhang extensions.		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.9 Overhang extensions.

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

Complaint Date	Complaint Number	Owner	Violation Date	Violation Number	Address	Description	Compliance Date	Ordinance Code
10/21/2019	19-1825	David Wahrendorf 86 E Utica St Oswego NY 13126	10/21/2019	19-1825	128.38-04-06 39 W Van Buren St	Glazing		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.13.1 Glazing
10/21/2019	19-1831	Warren Shaw 888 Co Rt 25 Oswego NY 13126	10/21/2019	19-1831	128.55-06-04 136 E Second St	Exterior Structure General		Building Code of NY State 2010 : 304.1 Exterior Structure General
10/21/2019	19-1831	Warren Shaw 888 Co Rt 25 Oswego NY 13126	10/21/2019	19-1831	128.55-06-04 136 E Second St	Protective treatment.		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.2 Protective treatment.
10/21/2019	19-1831	Warren Shaw 888 Co Rt 25 Oswego NY 13126	10/21/2019	19-1831	128.55-06-04 136 E Second St	Roofs and drainage.		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.7 Roofs and drainage.
10/21/2019	19-1831	Warren Shaw 888 Co Rt 25 Oswego NY 13126	10/21/2019	19-1831	128.55-06-04 136 E Second St	Overhang extensions.		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.9 Overhang extensions.
10/22/2019	19-1832	Joette Deane 4618 Co Rt 4 Oswego NY 13126	10/22/2019	19-1832	128.62-05-12 157-159 W Third St	Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk
10/22/2019	19-1832	Joette Deane 4618 Co Rt 4 Oswego NY	10/22/2019	19-1832	128.62-05-12 157-159 W Third	Improper container/Non-		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-6(a)

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

Complaint Date	Complaint Number	Owner	Violation Date	Violation Number	Address	Description	Compliance Date	Ordinance Code
		13126			St	tightfitting lid/ unattached or untethered lid		Improper container/Non- tightfitting lid/ unattached or untethered lid
10/22/2019	19-1833	Oswego Rental Properties LLC 190 Fifth Ave Oswego NY 13126	10/22/2019	19-1833	128.49-01-38 93 E Eighth St	Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container
10/22/2019	19-1834	Wesley T Dorman Box 110540382 Sioux Falls SD 57186	10/22/2019	19-1834	128.69-06-19 42 W Ninth St	Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk
10/22/2019	19-1835	Kathleen A Mc Carthy 161 E Bridge St Oswego NY 13126	10/22/2019	19-1835	128.49-08-24 161 E Bridge St	Protective treatment.		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.2 Protective treatment.
10/22/2019	19-1835	Kathleen A Mc Carthy 161 E Bridge St Oswego NY 13126	10/22/2019	19-1835	128.49-08-24 161 E Bridge St	Window, skylight and door frames		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.13 Window, skylight and door frames
10/22/2019	19-1835	Kathleen A Mc Carthy 161 E Bridge St Oswego NY 13126	10/22/2019	19-1835	128.49-08-24 161 E Bridge St	Stairway's, Decks, porches and balconies.		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.10 Stairway's, Decks,

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

Complaint Date	Complaint Number	Owner	Violation Date	Violation Number	Address	Description	Compliance Date	Ordinance Code
10/22/2019	19-1835	Kathleen A Mc Carthy 161 E Bridge St Oswego NY 13126	10/22/2019	19-1835	128.49-08-24 161 E Bridge St	Exterior walls		porches and balconies. 2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.6 Exterior walls
10/22/2019	19-1835	Kathleen A Mc Carthy 161 E Bridge St Oswego NY 13126	10/22/2019	19-1835	128.49-08-24 161 E Bridge St	Exterior Structure General		Building Code of NY State 2010 : 304.1 Exterior Structure General
10/22/2019	19-1835	Kathleen A Mc Carthy 161 E Bridge St Oswego NY 13126	10/22/2019	19-1835	128.49-08-24 161 E Bridge St	Overhang extensions.		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.9 Overhang extensions.
10/23/2019	19-1836	Color House LLC 113 E Seventh St Oswego NY 13126	10/23/2019	19-1836	128.48-06-14 50 E Fourth St	High grass or weeds/Overgrown bushes/ Unsecured vacant structures		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-8(a) High grass or weeds/Overgrown bushes/ Unsecured vacant structures
10/23/2019	19-1837	Michael R Canale 56 W Mohawk St Oswego NY 13126	10/23/2019	19-1837	128.70-05-03 56 W Mohawk St	Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container
10/23/2019	19-1837	Michael R Canale 56 W Mohawk St	10/23/2019	19-1837	128.70-05-03 56 W Mohawk	Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c)

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

Complaint Date	Complaint Number	Owner	Violation Date	Violation Number	Address	Description	Compliance Date	Ordinance Code
		Oswego NY 13126			St			Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk
10/23/2019	19-1838	Stanley A & Marci L Groman Revocable Trust 25 Chipman Ln Sandy Creek NY 13145	10/23/2019	19-1838	128.45-05-21 101 W Schuyler St	Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk
10/23/2019	19-1839	Robert J Benson PO BOX 416 Chittenango NY 13037	10/23/2019	19-1839	128.70-05-21 51 W Albany St	Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container
10/23/2019	19-1840	Mary J Lower 42 John St Oswego NY 13126	10/23/2019	19-1840	127.68-03-23 42 John St	Exterior Structure General		Building Code of NY State 2010 : 304.1 Exterior Structure General
10/23/2019	19-1840	Mary J Lower 42 John St Oswego NY 13126	10/23/2019	19-1840	127.68-03-23 42 John St	Window, skylight and door frames		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.13 Window, skylight and door frames
10/23/2019	19-1840	Mary J Lower 42 John St Oswego NY 13126	10/23/2019	19-1840	127.68-03-23 42 John St	Protective treatment.		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.2 Protective treatment.
10/23/2019	19-1840	Mary J Lower 42 John St Oswego NY	10/23/2019	19-1840	127.68-03-23 42 John St	Overhang extensions.		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code :

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

Complaint Date	Complaint Number	Owner	Violation Date	Violation Number	Address	Description	Compliance Date	Ordinance Code
		13126						304.9 Overhang extensions.
10/23/2019	19-1841	Gary A La Grou 26 W Fourth St Fulton NY 13069	10/23/2019	19-1841	127.68-03-20 36 John St	Protective treatment.		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.2 Protective treatment.
10/23/2019	19-1841	Gary A La Grou 26 W Fourth St Fulton NY 13069	10/23/2019	19-1841	127.68-03-20 36 John St	Stairway's, Decks, porches and balconies.		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.10 Stairway's, Decks, porches and balconies.
10/23/2019	19-1841	Gary A La Grou 26 W Fourth St Fulton NY 13069	10/23/2019	19-1841	127.68-03-20 36 John St	Overhang extensions.		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.9 Overhang extensions.
10/23/2019	19-1841	Gary A La Grou 26 W Fourth St Fulton NY 13069	10/23/2019	19-1841	127.68-03-20 36 John St	Roofs and drainage.		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.7 Roofs and drainage.
10/24/2019	19-1843	Charles W Arnold Irrev Trust 154 E Mohawk St Oswego NY 13126	10/24/2019	19-1843	128.50-06-01 154 E Mohawk St	Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container
10/24/2019	19-1842	Paul J Ruggio 201 Munn St Oswego NY	10/24/2019	19-1842	128.69-01-33 163 W Mohawk	Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c)

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

Complaint Date	Complaint Number	Owner	Violation Date	Violation Number	Address	Description	Compliance Date	Ordinance Code
		13126			St			Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk
10/24/2019	19-1844	Paul H Weston 2790 Brick Church Rd Weedsport NY 13166	10/24/2019	19-1844	127.67-02-04 26 First Ave	Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk
10/24/2019	19-1844	Paul H Weston 2790 Brick Church Rd Weedsport NY 13166	10/24/2019	19-1844	127.67-02-04 26 First Ave	Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container
10/24/2019	19-1845	Kevin R Hilton 4624 Allens Mill Blvd Haymarket VA 20169	10/24/2019	19-1845	128.46-06-02 32 W Seneca St	Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk
10/24/2019	19-1846	Brenda J Lofthouse 3929 Co Rt 4 Oswego NY 13126	10/24/2019	19-1846	128.57-03-13 264 Duer St	Building without a permit.		NYS Title 19 part 1203 of NYS NYCRR : 1203.3 Building without a permit.
10/24/2019	19-1847	Cecilia A Swinson Rev Living Trust 210 Craven St Wallace NC 28466	10/24/2019	19-1847	127.60-04-02 40 Liberty St	No Rental Permit		City of Oswego Code : 126.21 No Rental Permit
10/25/2019	19-1848	Jose B Jimenez 12548 Wisconsin Woods Ln Orlando FL 32824	10/25/2019	19-1848	128.62-04-07 40 W Mohawk St	Building without a permit.		NYS Title 19 part 1203 of NYS NYCRR : 1203.3

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

Complaint Date	Complaint Number	Owner	Violation Date	Violation Number	Address	Description	Compliance Date	Ordinance Code
								Building without a permit.
10/25/2019	19-1849	Edwin M Waterbury 58 Fish Rd Mexico NY 13114	10/25/2019	19-1849	127.60-06-18 131 W Schuyler St	Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk
10/25/2019	19-1849	Edwin M Waterbury 58 Fish Rd Mexico NY 13114	10/25/2019	19-1849	127.60-06-18 131 W Schuyler St	Improper Location of collection containers		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-6(c) Improper Location of collection containers
10/25/2019	19-1850	Edwin M Waterbury 58 Fish Rd Mexico NY 13114	10/25/2019	19-1850	127.60-06-19 131 1/2 W Schuyler St	Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk
10/25/2019	19-1850	Edwin M Waterbury 58 Fish Rd Mexico NY 13114	10/25/2019	19-1850	127.60-06-19 131 1/2 W Schuyler St	Improper Location of collection containers		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-6(c) Improper Location of collection containers
10/25/2019	19-1851	ATW 3 LLC 173 N Main St Sayville NY 11782	10/25/2019	19-1851	127.68-03-40 205 W Bridge St	Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container
10/25/2019	19-1853	Timothy J Browngardt 284 Cherry St Oswego NY 13126	10/25/2019	19-1853	127.60-02-04 6 John St	Improper Location of collection containers		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-6(c) Improper Location of collection containers

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

Complaint Date	Complaint Number	Owner	Violation Date	Violation Number	Address	Description	Compliance Date	Ordinance Code
10/25/2019	19-1852	Smart Student Housing LLC 690 W River Rd Oswego NY 13126	10/25/2019	19-1852	127.60-03-02 164 W Schuyler St	Improper Location of collection containers		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-6(c) Improper Location of collection containers
10/25/2019	19-1854	Paul H Weston 2790 Brick Church Rd Weedsport NY 13166	10/25/2019	19-1854	127.60-05-04 146 W Schuyler St	Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk
10/25/2019	19-1854	Paul H Weston 2790 Brick Church Rd Weedsport NY 13166	10/25/2019	19-1854	127.60-05-04 146 W Schuyler St	Improper container/Non-tightfitting lid/unattached or untethered lid		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-6(a) Improper container/Non-tightfitting lid/unattached or untethered lid
10/25/2019	19-1855	Wekiva River LLC 73 Oswego St Baldwinsville NY 13027	10/25/2019	19-1855	127.60-03-05 56 Liberty St	Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk
10/25/2019	19-1856	Angelina L Mekeel 144 W Mohawk St Oswego NY 13126	10/25/2019	19-1856	128.69-07-05 144 W Mohawk St	Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk
10/28/2019	19-1857	James V Tesoriero III 167 W First St Oswego NY 13126	10/28/2019	19-1857	128.55-02-23 6 Market St	Roofs and drainage.		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.7

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

Complaint Date	Complaint Number	Owner	Violation Date	Violation Number	Address	Description	Compliance Date	Ordinance Code
10/28/2019	19-1858	Jiahui Shi 113 E Seventh St Oswego NY 13126	10/28/2019	19-1858	127.52-04-11 145 W Van Buren St	Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk		Roofs and drainage. City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk
10/28/2019	19-1859	Michael A Montgomery 241 E Fifth St Oswego NY 13126	10/28/2019	19-1859	128.81-04-25 241 E Fifth St	High grass or weeds/Overgrown bushes/ Unsecured vacant structures		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-8(a) High grass or weeds/Overgrown bushes/ Unsecured vacant structures
10/28/2019	19-1860	Pathfinder Bank 214 W First St Oswego NY 13126	10/28/2019	19-1860	128.66-03-19 299 Chestnut St	Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk
10/29/2019	19-1861	94 Ontario LLC 10 Albro Ln White Plains NY 10603	10/29/2019	19-1861	128.53-05-14 94 Ontario St	No Rental Permit		City of Oswego Code : 126.21 No Rental Permit
10/29/2019	19-1862	Furlong Properties LLC 2920 St Rt 3 Fulton NY 13069	10/29/2019	19-1862	128.77-02-08 10 Babcock St	Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container
10/29/2019	19-1863	Patrick Furlong Jr 2920 St Rt 3 Fulton NY 13069	10/29/2019	19-1863	128.61-04-02 148 W Bridge St	Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

Complaint Date	Complaint Number	Owner	Violation Date	Violation Number	Address	Description	Compliance Date	Ordinance Code
10/29/2019	19-1864	Charmaine Fauconier 359 Pulaski Rd Greenlawn NY 11740	10/29/2019	19-1864	128.56-06-08 116 E Third St	Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk
10/29/2019	19-1865	Mary Lou Kritzman 158 Kerfien Rd Oswego NY 13126	10/29/2019	19-1865	128.53-01-08 112 W Schuyler St	Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container
10/29/2019	19-1866	Shawn M Donoghue 150 1/2 E Third St Oswego NY 13126	10/29/2019	19-1866	128.64-02-17 150 1/2 E Third St	Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk
10/29/2019	19-1867	Shane P Cooper PO BOX 5344 Oswego NY 13126	10/29/2019	19-1867	128.64-06-05 174 Syracuse Ave	Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk
10/29/2019	19-1868	Joseph S Cuyler PO BOX 5521 Oswego NY 13126	10/29/2019	19-1868	128.66-02-11 307 Cherry St	Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container
10/29/2019	19-1868	Joseph S Cuyler PO BOX 5521 Oswego NY 13126	10/29/2019	19-1868	128.66-02-11 307 Cherry St	Improper Location of collection containers		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-6(c) Improper Location of collection containers
10/29/2019	19-1869	Qiu Jiang 14 Lawrence St Oswego	10/30/2019	19-1869	128.72-04-06 14 Lawrence St	Unsafe Equipment		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code :

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

Complaint Date	Complaint Number	Owner	Violation Date	Violation Number	Address	Description	Compliance Date	Ordinance Code
		NY 13126						108.1.2 Unsafe Equipment
10/29/2019	19-1869	Qiu Jiang 14 Lawrence St Oswego NY 13126	10/30/2019	19-1869	128.72-04-06 14 Lawrence St	Exterior Structure General		Building Code of NY State 2010 : 304.1 Exterior Structure General
10/29/2019	19-1869	Qiu Jiang 14 Lawrence St Oswego NY 13126	10/30/2019	19-1869	128.72-04-06 14 Lawrence St	Stairway's, Decks, porches and balconies.		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.10 Stairway's, Decks, porches and balconies.
10/29/2019	19-1869	Qiu Jiang 14 Lawrence St Oswego NY 13126	10/30/2019	19-1869	128.72-04-06 14 Lawrence St	Handrails and guards		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.12 Handrails and guards
10/29/2019	19-1869	Qiu Jiang 14 Lawrence St Oswego NY 13126	10/30/2019	19-1869	128.72-04-06 14 Lawrence St	Window, skylight and door frames		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.13 Window, skylight and door frames
10/29/2019	19-1869	Qiu Jiang 14 Lawrence St Oswego NY 13126	10/30/2019	19-1869	128.72-04-06 14 Lawrence St	Openable Windows		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.13.2 Openable Windows
10/29/2019	19-1869	Qiu Jiang 14	10/30/2019	19-1869	128.72-04-06	Protective treatment.		2015 ICC Property

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

Complaint Date	Complaint Number	Owner	Violation Date	Violation Number	Address	Description	Compliance Date	Ordinance Code
		Lawrence St Oswego NY 13126			14 Lawrence St			Maintenance Code : 304.2 Protective treatment.
10/29/2019	19-1869	Qiu Jiang 14 Lawrence St Oswego NY 13126	10/30/2019	19-1869	128.72-04-06 14 Lawrence St	Overhang extensions.		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.9 Overhang extensions.
10/29/2019	19-1869	Qiu Jiang 14 Lawrence St Oswego NY 13126	10/30/2019	19-1869	128.72-04-06 14 Lawrence St	Electrical system hazards		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 604.3 Electrical system hazards
10/29/2019	19-1869	Qiu Jiang 14 Lawrence St Oswego NY 13126	10/30/2019	19-1869	128.72-04-06 14 Lawrence St	Electrical receptacles		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 605.2 Electrical receptacles
10/29/2019	19-1869	Qiu Jiang 14 Lawrence St Oswego NY 13126	10/30/2019	19-1869	128.72-04-06 14 Lawrence St	Wiring		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 605.4 Wiring
10/29/2019	19-1869	Qiu Jiang 14 Lawrence St Oswego NY 13126	10/30/2019	19-1869	128.72-04-06 14 Lawrence St	Carbon Monoxide		NYS Fire Code : 610.3.1.2 Carbon Monoxide
10/29/2019	19-1869	Qiu Jiang 14 Lawrence St Oswego NY 13126	10/30/2019	19-1869	128.72-04-06 14 Lawrence St	Single and multiple- station Smoke Alarms		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 704.2

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

Complaint Date	Complaint Number	Owner	Violation Date	Violation Number	Address	Description	Compliance Date	Ordinance Code
								Single and multiple-station Smoke Alarms
10/30/2019	19-1870	Qiu Jiang 14 Lawrence St Oswego NY 13126	10/30/2019	19-1870	128.72-04-06 14 Lawrence St	Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk
10/30/2019	19-1871	Paul Lyman 202 E Fifth St Oswego NY 13126	10/30/2019	19-1871	128.72-04-07 202 E Fifth St	Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk
10/30/2019	19-1871	Paul Lyman 202 E Fifth St Oswego NY 13126	10/30/2019	19-1871	128.72-04-07 202 E Fifth St	High grass or weeds/Overgrown bushes/ Unsecured vacant structures		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-8(a) High grass or weeds/Overgrown bushes/ Unsecured vacant structures
Total:205								